Kathpal Technologies, Inc. Attn: Harish Kathpal 2230 Gollows Road, Suite 380 Dunn Loring, Virginia 22027

Subject: Expiration of Contract No. NRC-33-93-191

Dear Mr. Kathpal:

The subject contract expired on April 29, 1998, and we are initiating closeout action. However, pending completion of all required closeout requirements, it is necessary to deobligate excess funds remaining under this contract for other immediate agency requirements. Therefore, enclosed for your review and execution are three (3) signed copies of the subject modification deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$53,166.22.

Please have an appropriate official sign all three (3) copies and return two (2) copies to the address below within ten (10) days from date of this letter. You should retain one (1) fully executed copy for your files.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration CLOSEOUT, MS T-712 Washington, D.C. 20555

In addition, please complete the enclosed Contractor Release, General Assignment, Property Certification form as well as the reports required by the clauses on the contract related to Patents, Copyrights and Royalties and return them to the above mentioned address. If negative reports are appropriate, statements to that effect are required.

You are reminded that your contract records must be preserved for possible access by the Comptroller General in accordance with the "Examination of Records" clause.

DF09 1

9808060119 980804 PDR CONTR NRC-33-93-191 PDR If you have any questions or need further information regarding the subject modification, please contact Michael Turner, Contract Specialist on (301) 414-6535.

Sincerely,

Sharon D. Mearse, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch 3 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated

Distribution:
Closeout Contract File
DCPM r/f
JHarves, T-6-F-15
JLanier, T-6-E-48
BBrownell, PPO, T-6-E-48
BChampion, APO, T-6-E-48
JCucura, DCPM
MRoos, DCPM
DCD
PDR

OFFICE	ADM/DCPM/CMB3	ADM/PCPM/QMB3
NAME	MATurner Ma	SDMearse
DATE	7 /3/ /98	19/14 /98

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI	ON/MODIFICATION O	F CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PU	PCHASE RED NO	1 5. PROJECT NO.				
24	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REGUISITION/PO	RUMASE REW. NO.	(If applicable)				
S. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED B		DE				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissi Div. of Contract & Property Mgmt Contract Management Branch 3 Mail-Stop T-7-1-2 Washington, DC 20555	on .	(If other than	n Item 6)					
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	No., street, county, Sta	te and ZIP code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO.				
Kathpal Technologies, Inc. 2230 Gallows Road, Suite 380 P.O. Box 705 Dunn Loring, VA 22027		9B. DATED (SEE IT	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
		-	10A. MODIFICATION	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
Technical Contact: Harish Kathp	pal	×	NRC-33-93-19	1				
Telephone No.: (703) 573-7791								
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE	FACILITY CODE		4/30/93					
11. 1	HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICITATIONS					
IT MOD	TA (If required) JOB CODE: E1036 APPN# 1  TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/URDER  PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	31x0200.710 DEOBL	IGATE: (\$53,166.22)  RACTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.	ate specified.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT office, appropriation data	/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RE	EFLECT THE ADMINIS M 14, PURSUANT	TRATIVE CHANGES (SUCH TO THE AUTHORITY OF	h as changes in paying FAR 43.103(b).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	TO AUTHORITY O	F:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of mod								
MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE F			1 1 2					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIED Subject matter where feasible.	CATION (Organized by UC							
	SEE THE ATTAC	HED PAGE						
Except as provided herein, all term	me and conditions of the	document referen	ed in Item 94 or 104	. as heretofore				
changed, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect,							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typ	e or print)	Sharon I	Mearse, ing Officer	FFICER (Type or print				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STAT	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	16C. DATE SIGNED				
		BY						
(Signature of person authorized to	sign)	(Signature o	f Contracting Officer	)				

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191 Modification No. 24 Page 2 of 2

Based on available information, there are excess funds remaining under this contract. Therefore, the purpose of this modification is to decrease the amount obligated by the Commission. Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Under Subsection B.3 - SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES, the amount obligated with respect to this contract is decreased by \$53,166.22 from \$2,058,202.62 to \$2,005,036.40, thereby decreasing the total estimated amount for full performance under this contract by \$53,166.22 from \$2,058,202.62 to \$2,005,036.40. Therefore, Subsection B.3, of this contract is hereby revised as follows:

## "B.3 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

Total Obligated Amount of Contract: \$2,005,036.40"

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total	FY	93	Obligations			 	-	-					 		-	-	\$582,091.00	
Total	FY	95	Obligations	-	***	 	-	*	-	 -	***	-	 		-	-	\$524,037.34	
Total	FY	96	Obligations	-	-	 -	-	-	-		-	-	 	-	-	-	\$565,467,98	
Total	FY	97	Obligations	-	-	 		**	-		***	M74	 	-	-	-	\$ 99,876,37	
Total	FY	97	Deobligation	ıs		 	-		-	 	-	-	 		-	-	(\$ 53,166.22	)

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations: \$2,005,036.40

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of \$53,166.22.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.